12-07-1998



Attorne	v Docket No) .:	08092/005001
, ,,,,,,	,	• • •	00032/00300

SHEET

•	т.	
	1	

<u>Co</u>	mmissioner of Patents and Trac 1009135	99	ginal document.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Tetra Pak Food & Beverage Systems AB		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Alfa Laval Separation AB S-147 80
	Individual(s)		Tumba, Sweden
	Association		
	∃ General Partnership		☐ Individual(s) Citizenship
	☐ Limited Partnership		☐ Association
	Corporation-State Sweden	L	J General Partnership
☐ Other		l_	」Limited Partnership
Add	ditional name(s) attached? □ Yes X No	X	Corporation-State <u>Sweden</u> ☐ Other
3	Nature of conveyance:		ne assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
O .	X Assignment ☐ Merger		resentative designation is attached. X Yes
	☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:	Ado	ditional names/addresses attached? □ Yes X No
	Execution Date: August 21, 1998		
4.	Application number(s) or trademark number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s):		Trademark No.(s): 298,387
	Additional numbers a	attached?	☐ Yes X No
5.	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	Richard P. Ferrara	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Fish & Richardson P.C.	• •	X Enclosed
	45 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10111		☐ Authorized to charge deposit account
		8.	Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	DO NOT USE	E THIS	SPACE
		"EXPRE	SS MAIL" Mailing Label Number EE 647288057 US
	1298387		V

2/03/1998 TTON11 40.00 OP D1 FC:481

Date of Deposit November 30, 1998 I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0369

١.	Statement and signature: To the bes	t of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going information is true and correct
	and the attached is the original docu	iment.	
	Richard P. Ferrara	_ Kickard L. Hena	11/30/98
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet, attachments	s, and document: 6

UNITED STATES

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assignee, ALFA LAVAL SEPARATION AB, hereby designates Fish & Richardson P.C., whose postal address is 45 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2800, New York, New York 10111, United States of America, as Assignee's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the identified registration and mark may be served, specifically in regard to:

BACTOTHERM Reg. No. 1,298,387, dated OCTOBER 2, 1984

ALFA LAVAL SEPARATION AB

Title: Mawaaina Name:

, 1998

Dated: November 10

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS DEED, made and entered into as of August 21, 1998 , by TETRA PAK FOOD & BEVERAGE SYSTEMS AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having an office at Box 64, S-221 00, Lund, Sweden, is the owner of the trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set for in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, ALFA LAVAL SEPARATION AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having an office at S-147 80 Tumba, Swedem, is desirous of acquiring said mark(s) and registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, TETRA PAK FOOD & BEVERAGE SYSTEMS AB, does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee, ALFA LAVAL SEPARATION AB, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by the said mark(s) and together with all the rights for recovery and any damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor TETRA PAK FOOD & BEVERAGE SYSTEMS AB, has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be hereunto day of affixed this August

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Tetra Pak Food & Beverage Systems AB TETRA PAK FOOD & BEVERAGE SYSTEMS AB

Title: Managing Director

Name:

Roger Kärvin

ATTEST:

UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE A

MARK BACTOTHERM REG. NO. 1,298,387

REG. DATE OCTOBER 2, 1984

DECLARATION

Roger Kärvin , being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of the Assignment, declares that he/she is the

Managing Director of TETRA PAK FOOD & BEVERAGE SYSTEMS

AB, and is authorized to execute this instrument on behalf of said corporation; that he/%% believes said corporation to be the owner of the said trademarks and registrations as set forth in Schedule

A and that the facts set forth in this Assignment are true.

TETRA PAK FOOD & BEVERAGE SYSTEMS AB

By: ____ Title:

<u>Managing Director</u>

Name:

e: Roger Kärvin

DATED:

November 5

RECORDED: 11/30/1998

, 1998